
CONFERENCE:

DATE: TIME: PLAYED AT:

VISITOR: SCORE: HOME: SCORE:

ATTENDANCE:  

HALVES

FIRST DOWNS

YARDS RUSHING

YARDS PASSING

TEAM LOSSES

NET OFFENSE

PASSES MADE/TRIED / / / / / /

INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

FUMBLES/LOST / / / / / /

TURNOVER ON DOWNS

PUNTS / GROSS AVG. / / / / / /

PENALTIES / YARDS / / / / / /

TIME OF POSSESSION

RUSHING BETHLEHEM STARS RUSHING CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

PASS RECEIVING BETHLEHEM STARS PASS RECEIVING CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

PASSING BETHLEHEM STARS PASSING CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

211 170 32 0Totals 17

# PASSER ATT

1 Irwin, Hudson 16

3 Twidale, Kenny 1

10

8 8 0 01

2

YARDS LONG INT TD

32170111

# TDINTLONGYARDSCOMPATTPASSER

107 31 0 13

COMP

162 32 0

Totals 24 10 125 31

1

0

023

4

3

3

17

16

1 1

Totals 18 94 22 0

0

0

5

9 1

YARDS

50

2

15

4

# TD

0

PASS PASS

TRGT

9

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

BETHLEHEM STARS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

BETHLEHEM STARS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

9 37CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

7:30 PMThursday, October 16, 2025

1ST 2ND TOTALS 1ST 2ND TOTALS

#

7 6 13

TIMES

TD

BALL TIMES LONG

CARRIER

16

127 76 203

13 3

94

78

0

TDGAIN

LONG

YARDS

9 Fidyk, Brady 3 5 4 0

#

3 Kenney, Spencer 2

CARRCARRIER

BALL

11 13

0

6 0

9 044 Conley, Xavier 6 31

11 Gerlinsky, Riley 1 6

10 Duval, Roman 6 41 22

112Irwin, Hudson 8 46

17 1 4

0 0

4 0

3 0

5

CARR YARDS GAIN

0

3 Twidale, Kenny 13

14 Hansen, Broderick

117

1

81

16 Howard, Davis 1 0

103

34 Ternowsky, Logan 2 2

28 143 17Totals 2

0

0

085

80

34

TD

1

1

0

16

30

14

#

Tay, Benjamin

Ternowsky, Logan

Benoit, Thayne

Proctor, Jamie

TRGT

7

2

11 Gerlinsky, Riley 3 1

2Kenney, Spencer 21 9

18 18 1 0

62 32

10

30

4

24

2 2 2 2

0 1 1

9 60

0 2 2

4

6 13

0

0 0

2 1 1 0

47 125

137

4 11

0

19

68 75 143

308

6 10 5

9 10

11

170

0 5 5

17

103 67

171

7

23.0 3 37.7

6 503 30 3 20

0

1

0

6 30.3

13:51 8:18 22:09 10:09 15:42 25:51

34

4 30 5

38.83 42.0 1 29.0 3

LONG

GAIN

32

25

19

-2

20

21

YARDS

71

25

19

-2

20

37

Totals 17

PASS

RECEIVER

Hansen, Broderick

Howard, Davis

PASS

REC

4

1

1

1

1

3

PASSLONG

GAIN

18

2

15

31

12

15

3

1

1

3

PASS

REC

5

1

1

1

1

1

1024Totals 125 31

RECEIVER

Shutyr, Rylen

Benjamin-Rathy, Jamis

Fidyk, Brady

Novakovski, Cohen

Arthurs, Ezra

Saul, Nixon

12

15

31

4



VISITOR: HOME:

PUNTING BETHLEHEM STARS PUNTING CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

PUNT RETURNS BETHLEHEM STARS PUNT RETURNS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

KICK OFF BETHLEHEM STARS KICK OFF CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

KICK OFF RETURNS BETHLEHEM STARS KICK OFF RETURNS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

FIELD GOALS BETHLEHEM STARS FIELD GOALS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

MISSED FIELD GOALS BETHLEHEM STARS MISSED FIELD GOALS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNS BETHLEHEM STARS MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

CONVERTS (1 POINT) CONVERTS (1 POINT)

BETHLEHEM STARS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

NO YDS LONG S#
NET 

YDS

GROSS

KICKER NO YDS

NET 

YDS

1 Mahussier, James 3

#

40 0 4103 83

KICKER

52 0

4

42

125

3

# RETURNER NO YARDS

Kenney, Spencer 1 52

Totals

0 0 0

28

52155

16

0

0

LONG TD

4 Shutyr, Rylen 4

31 Htoo, Klushee 1

Totals 0 0

Totals 5 28

1 Mahussier, James 2

# KICKER NO

# RETURNER

Totals

16 0

5078

GROSS

YDS # KICKER

# RETURNER

LONG S

40 0

LONG

NET 

YDS

40

YARDS

5 Benjamin-Rathy, Jamis 1

0

04 Shutyr, Rylen 3 35

50

TD

0 0 0

78

NO

2

16

10 Duval, Roman 2 20 20 0

1

Totals 6 55

Totals 1 1 12

4 421 Mahussier, James 0 0

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

1

GROSS

0

#

00

RETURNER NO YARDS

44 0

# RETURNER NO YARDS LONG TD

4 4 0

10 03 Twidale, Kenny 1

182 154

GROSS

Langford, Felix 044

SLONG

6

6

30 Tay, Benjamin 1

34 Ternowsky, Logan 2

154Totals 182

10

16 13 0

0

6 243

LONGNO YDS

2

NO YARDS

13

193

GROSS

S

NET 

YDS

NET 

YDS

S

50 0

Totals

6

25

Totals 4

28

50243

17

30

4 Langford, Felix

0

0

LONG TD

193

30 Tay, Benjamin

Totals

17 0Totals 2 28

1 Mahussier, James 1 1

# KICKER TRIED GOOD T YDS

25

20 0

LONG

4 Langford, Felix 2 1

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

421

2

42

LONG

12 12

T YDS

LONG

GROSS

12

# KICKER NO YDS LONG

NET 

YDS S

0 Langford, Felix

KICKER

25 25

NO YDS

Totals 0 0 0 0

#

0

142

LONG TDLONG TD

Totals 1 42 42

NO YARDS# RETURNER

0

16 Novakovski, Cohen 1 0

00 0 Totals 0 0 0

4 3

Totals 1 0

Totals

4 3

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

4 Langford, Felix



VISITOR:

SAFETIES

HOME:

SAFETIES

QUARTER SCORES

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

# TOTALC2C1SINGLEFGTDPLAYER

BETHLEHEM STARS

31 Mahussier, James 1

616 Novakovski, Cohen 1

 TEAM SCORING 0

0 0 9TOTAL 0 1 1 0

PLAYER TD FG SINGLE C1 C2 TOTAL

CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

1 Irwin, Hudson 1 6

#

63 Twidale, Kenny 1

1 3 74 Langford, Felix 1

66 Bradley, Carson 1

614 Hansen, Broderick 1

616 Howard, Davis 1

VISITOR
90

0

9

0
9

1 3 0 37

 TEAM SCORING 0

TOTAL 0 5 1

HOME

QUARTER 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR OT FINAL

30

16

9

0

37

7

7

0

7

14

7

9

9

37

0
37



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

QUARTER

BETHLEHEM STARS

CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

 

 

4

4

3

16

Scoring Play

MISSED 33 YD FG4:13

Time #

Player

4

4:53

11:43

11:43

6:00

3

3

3

2

2

Scoring Play

31 YD PASS

25 YD FG

#

Player

16

12

TD

C1

TD

C1

TD

FG

4

3

1

Points

1

6

 

 

6

1

3

Quarter

1S

TD

Time

 

 

FG 3

 

12:00

8:24 1

CONVERT

6

6

1

 

TD

OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

Thursday, October 16, 2025

BETHLEHEM STARS

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

7:30 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

BETHLEHEM STARS (9) CENTENNIAL CHARGERS (37)

Points

 

 

6

Type of

Score Quarter

 

 

 

 

2 0:54

5:07

 

 

 

 

 

 

TD

 

 

5:41 14 32 YD PASS

C1 4 5:41 4 CONVERT

 

 

 

6

1

 

 

0

0716

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 20 YD FUMBLE RETURN

3 YD RUSH

12 YD FG

CONVERT

4 YD RUSH

25 YD PASS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Type of

Score

 

 

 

37

0 0

4th QTR O/T3rd QTR

9

FINAL

QUARTER SCORE

9

7

1st QTR 2nd QTR

0

7

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12:00 4

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
4 CENT O 85  Holding 10

CENT
4 CENT O  Illegal Procedure 5
4 BETH D  Too Many Players 10
4 BETH O 65  Holding DEC
3 BETH S  Too Many Players 10
3 CENT D 59  Offside 5 BETH
3 BETH O  Offside DEC
3 BETH D 64  Illegal Substitution 10 CENT
2 BETH S 65  Unnecessary Roughness 15

5CENT S
BETH O
BETH O

 No Yards
 Unnecessary Roughness

5
5
5BETH S

 INFRACTION

15

2
2
2
2
2

2 CENT 10

CENT O

3
65
17
60

 Objectionable Conduct
 No Yards
 Time Count
 Illegal Procedure

INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

TOTAL 5060

QTR TEAM FIRST DOWNGAIN FORFEITEDYARDAGE

1

0

0

2

2

0

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

PLAYERUNIT

15

Defense

Offense

Special Teams30

S

TOTAL

INFRACTIONS YARDAGE

0

2

4

3

9

0

1

3

2

0

20

10

66

6

PENALTY SUMMARY

TEAM PENALTIES

INFRACTIONS

BETHLEHEM STARS PENALTIES CENTENNIAL CHARGERS PENALTIES

Special Teams

UNIT

Bench

Defense

Thursday, October 16, 2025 Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

BETHLEHEM STARS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK 7:30 PM

Offense

UNIT

Bench

YARDAGE

0

5

30



POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2

# PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR
FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS # PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR

FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS

5 Benjamin-Rathy, Jamis DB 1 2 1 6 3 Twidale, Kenny DB 1 1 1 45 45 0 7

6 Servetnyk, Parker DB 1 2 4 Langford, Felix RC 1 1 2 1. 7

9 Fidyk, Brady LB 4 5 1 1. 15 6 Bradley, Carson DB 2 2 0.5 1 20 20 1 10

10 Duval, Roman Rb 1 2 9 Hein, Mclaren DB 1 1 2 1 8

16 Novakovski, Cohen DB 2 1 1 1 9 12 Howlett, Rowan DB 1 1

21 Garlimah, Issa RB/RC 1 1 6 21 Burtney, Liam DB 1 1 4

25 Neault Hopfner, Payton DB 1 2 26 Clezy, Rylan RC 1 1

27 Le, Peter LB 1 1 30 Tay, Benjamin RC 1 1

31 Htoo, Klushee DB 1 2 35 Cochran, Ethan DB 1 1

44 Conley, Xavier LB 7 3 1 1. 1 0 0 0 21 40 Dobson, Noah LB 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 9

62 Keindel, Noah OL 1 1 3 42 1 1

64 Matieshin, Mason OL 1 1 43 Wingert, Ford OL/LB 1 2

65 Jada Modi, Tombe DL 2 1 6 47 Mcmullen, Lincoln LB 1 3 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 10

                  49 Rings, Jayden DL 1 1 0.5 1 1 0 0 0 7

                  59 Mikaele, Wriah DL 1 2

                  66 Lynden, Cayden LB 1 1 2

                  68 Gallays, Adam DL 1 3 5

                  72 Mason, Caleb DL 1 3 1 0.5 6

                  77 1 1

                  85 Proctor, Jamie RC 1 1 3

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

TOTALS 22 14 5 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 TOTALS 12 24 8 8 0 3 0 0 1 4 20 20 1 1 45 45 0 88

Total Plays 62 Null Plays 25 Team Tackles 1 Total Plays 65 Null Plays 24 Team Tackles 0

STATISTICIAN:

TA - Defensive Tackle BK - Blocked Kick KD - Pass Knock Down

AS - Assisted Tackle FF - Forced Fumble IN - Interceptions Jaime Lammerding

ST - Special Teams Tackle FR - Fumble Return IN-YD - Interception Yards

SA - Special Teams Assist FR-YD - Fumble Yards IN-LG - Longest Interception Return

QS - Quarterback Sack FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return IN-TD - Interception TD

TFL - Tackle For Loss FR-TD - Fumble TD PTS - Total Defensive Points

CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

Thursday, October 16, 2025

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

at

LEGEND

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

VISITOR HOME

BETHLEHEM STARS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

BETHLEHEM STARS


