GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

TIME: 7:30 PM PLAYED AT: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

DATE: Thursday, October 16, 2025
VISITOR: BETHLEHEM STARS SCORE: 9 HOME: CENTENNIAL CHARGERS SCORE:

ATTENDANCE	C:

	BE	THLEHEM STA	ARS	CENT	ENNIAL CHAF	RGERS
HALVES	1ST	2ND	TOTALS	1ST	2ND	TOTALS
FIRST DOWNS	7	6	13	9	10	19
YARDS RUSHING	62	32	94	68	75	143
YARDS PASSING	78	47	125	103	67	170
TEAM LOSSES	13	3	16	0	5	5
NET OFFENSE	127	76	203	171	137	308
PASSES MADE/TRIED	6 / 13	4 / 11	10 / 24	6 / 10	5 / 7	11 / 17
INTERCEPTIONS THROWN	0	1	1	0	0	0
FUMBLES/LOST	2 / 2	2 / 2	4 / 4	2 / 1	1 / 0	3 / 1
TURNOVER ON DOWNS	0	2	2	0	0	0
PUNTS / GROSS AVG.	3 / 42.0	1 / 29.0	4 / 38.8	3 / 23.0	3 / 37.7	6 / 30.3
PENALTIES / YARDS	4 / 30	5 / 30	9 / 60	3 / 30	3 / 20	6 / 50
TIME OF POSSESSION	13.51	8.18	22.09	10.09	15.42	25:51

RUSHING BETHLEHEM STARS	RUSHING	CENTENNIAL CHARGERS
-------------------------	---------	---------------------

	BALL	TIMES		LONG	
#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD
3	Kenney, Spencer	2	11	13	0
9	Fidyk, Brady	3	5	4	0
10	Duval, Roman	6	41	22	0
11	Gerlinsky, Riley	1	6	6	0
44	Conley, Xavier	6	31	9	0
	Totals	18	94	22	0

	BALL	TIMES		LONG	
#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD
1	Irwin, Hudson	8	46	12	1
3	Twidale, Kenny	13	81	17	1
14	Hansen, Broderick	3	10	5	0
16	Howard, Davis	1	0	0	0
17		1	4	4	0
34	Ternowsky, Logan	2	2	3	0
	Totals	28	143	17	2

BETHLEHEM STARS PASS RECEIVING CENTENNIAL CHARGERS PASS RECEIVING

	PASS	PASS	PASS		LONG	
#	RECEIVER	TRGT	REC	YARDS	GAIN	TD
4	Shutyr, Rylen	9	5	50	18	0
5	Benjamin-Rathy, Jamis	4	1	2	2	0
9	Fidyk, Brady	1	1	15	15	0
16	Novakovski, Cohen	4	1	31	31	1
17	Arthurs, Ezra	3	1	12	12	0
23	Saul, Nixon	3	1	15	15	0
	Totals	24	10	125	31	1
	•					

	PASS	PASS	PASS		LONG	
#	RECEIVER	TRGT	REC	YARDS	GAIN	TD
14	Hansen, Broderick	7	4	71	32	1
16	Howard, Davis	2	1	25	25	1
30	Tay, Benjamin	3	1	19	19	0
34	Ternowsky, Logan	1	1	-2	-2	0
80	Benoit, Thayne	1	1	20	20	0
85	Proctor, Jamie	3	3	37	21	0
						, and the second
	Totals	17	11	170	32	2

PASS	ING	BETHL	EHEN	I STA	ARS		
#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD
3	Kenney, Spencer	21	9	107	31	0	1
11	Gerlinsky, Riley	3	1	18	18	1	0
	Totals	24	10	125	31	1	1

PASS	ING	CENTENNIAL CHARGERS							
#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD		
1	Irwin, Hudson	16	10	162	32	0	2		
3	Twidale, Kenny	1	1	8	8	0	0		
	Totals	17	11	170	32	0	2		



Totals

SASKATOON SECONDARY SCHOOLS ATHLETIC DIRECTORATE

Totals

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

****	50B D			G	AM	E ST	ATIS		SUMMARY	an a				
		ETHLEHEM STARS					-	ном	E: CENTENNIAL CHARGE	ERS				_
PUNT	TING						STARS	PUNT	ING	CE		1	CHAR	GER
#		KICKER	NO	GROSS YDS	NET YDS		s s	#	KICKER	NO	GROSS YDS	NET YDS		S
1	Mahus	sier, James	3	103	83	40	0	4	Langford, Felix	6	182	154		0
3		y, Spencer	1	52	42	52	0							Ť
		T.4.1.	4	155	125	52			Table		103	154	44	0
		Totals	4	155	125		0	<u> </u>	Totals	6	182	154		0
	RETU		NO				STARS		RETURNS				CHAR	
4	Shutyr.	RETURNER	NO 4		RDS 28	LONG 16	TD 0	3	RETURNER Twidale, Kenny	NO 1	_	RDS 0	LONG 10	TD 0
31		Klushee	1	_	0	0	0	30	Tay, Benjamin	1	_	4	4	0
51	11100, 1	rasiree			Ů			34	Ternowsky, Logan	2	_	6	13	0
									, C					
		Totals	5	 	28	16	0		Totals	4	1	30	13	0
VICL	OFF	Totals	3				STARS	KICK					CHAR	
KICK	I			GROSS	_		IAKS	KICK	OFF	CE	GROSS			GER
#		KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS		s s	#	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS		S
1	Mahus	sier, James	2	78	50	40	0	4	Langford, Felix	6	243	193	50	0
		-				- 10						100		
		Totals	2	78	50	40	0		Totals	6	243	193	50	0
KICK		RETURNS					STARS		OFF RETURNS	CE			CHAR	
#		RETURNER	NO	_		LONG	_	#	RETURNER	NO		_	LONG	
4	Shutyr,		3		35	16	0	30	Tay, Benjamin	2	2	28	17	0
5 10		nin-Rathy, Jamis Roman	2		0 20	20	0				_			
10	Duvai,	Kullali		+-	20	20	0							
	1						1							
		Totals	6		55	20	0		Totals	2	2	28	17	0
FIEL	D GOA	LS		BE	THLI	ЕНЕМ	STARS	FIEL	D GOALS	CE	NTEN	NIAL	CHAR	GER
#		KICKER	TRIEI) GC	OOD	T YDS	LONG	#	KICKER	TRIE	D GC	OOD	T YDS	LON
1	Mahus	sier, James	1		1	25	25	4	Langford, Felix	2		1	12	12
				_				-						
	 	Totals	1	-	1	25	25		Totals	2	-	1	12	12
											-			
MISS	ED FIE	LD GOALS			1		STARS	MISS	ED FIELD GOALS	CE		1	CHAR	GER
#		KICKER	NO	GROSS YDS	NET YDS		s s	#	KICKER	NO	GROSS YDS	NET YDS		S
1	Mahus	sier, James	0	0	0	0	0	4	Langford, Felix	1	42	42	42	1
		,							<i>5</i> /					
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0		Totals	1	42	42	42	1
MISS	ED FIE	LD GOAL RETUR	NS	BE	THLI	EHEM	STARS	MISS	ED FIELD GOAL RETUR	NS CE	NTEN	NIAL	CHAR	GER
#	ļ.,	RETURNER	NO	_		LONG		#	RETURNER	NO	YA	RDS	LONG	TD
16	Novak	ovski, Cohen	1	-	0	0	0				_			
	1			+							-			1
		Totals	1	\top	0	0	0		Totals	0	-	0	0	0
	CONT					-						1	-	
	#	YERTS (1 POINT) KICKER		TRIE	DIG	OOD			# KICKER		TRIE	DIG	OOD	
	п	RICKLK		1 1/11/2	2 3	JUD			4 Langford, Felix		4	2 0	3	
					+				. Zangroru, rom		-	+		

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

VISITOR: BETHLEHEM STARS

#		PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
1	Mahussier, Jame	es			1				3
16	Novakovski, Co	hen		1					6
		•							
			•						
			•						
TEAN	I SCORING	SAFETIES	0						
TOTA	L		0	1	1	0	0	0	9

HOME: CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

#	PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
1	Irwin, Hudson		1					6
3	Twidale, Kenny		1					6
4	Langford, Felix			1	1	3		7
6	Bradley, Carson		1					6
14	Hansen, Broderick		1					6
16	Howard, Davis		1					6
TEAN	SAFET:	IES 0		•			•	
TOTA	AL .	0	5	1	1	3	3 0 3	

QUARTER SCORES

QUARTER SCOR	LD					
QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	ОТ	FINAL
VISITOR	0 0	9 9	0 9	0 9	0 9	9
номе	7 7	7 14	16 30	7 37	0 37	37





OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

DATE: Thursday, October 16, 2025	CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: BETHLEHEM STARS	HOME: CENTENNIAL CHARGERS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	TIME: 7:30 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

		BETH	LEHEM	STARS (9)			
Type of			Player	· /		Type of	
Score	Quarter	Time	#	Scoring Play	Points	Score	Qua
						S	
						TD	
TD	2	0:54	16	31 YD PASS	6		
FG	2	5:07	1	25 YD FG	3		
	_	2.07	-	20 12 10		TD	
						C1	
						FG	
						TD	
						TD	
						C1	
						TD	
						C1	<u> </u>
						CI	
					+		
					+		

CENTENNIAL CHARGERS (37)													
Type of		151 (1 151 (1	Player	THOEKS (57)									
Score	Quarter	Time	#	Scoring Play	Points								
S	1	4:13	4	MISSED 33 YD FG	1								
TD	1	6:00	16	25 YD PASS	6								
		0.00											
TD	2	11:43	3	4 YD RUSH	6								
C1	2	11:43	4	CONVERT	1								
FG	3	4:53	4	12 YD FG	3								
TD	3	8:24	1	3 YD RUSH	6								
TD	3	12:00	6	20 YD FUMBLE RETURN	6								
C1	3	12:00	4	CONVERT	1								
TD	4	5:41	14	32 YD PASS	6								
C1	4	5:41	4	CONVERT	1								

QUARTER SCORE

QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	O/T	FINAL
BETHLEHEM STARS	0	9	0	0	0	9
CENTENNIAL CHARGERS	7	7	16	7	0	37



Yardage Forfeited by Penalty



PENALTY SUMMARY

DATE: Thursday, October 16, 2025	CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: BETHLEHEM STARS	HOME: CENTENNIAL CHARGERS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	TIME: 7:30 PM

TEAM PENALTIES

RETHLEHEM STARS PENALTIES

DETILL	LILENI STAKSTE.	NALTES
UNIT	INFRACTIONS	YARDAGE
Bench	0	0
Defense	2	20
Offense	4	10
Special Teams	3	30
TOTAL	9	60
Opponent First D	owns Awarded	2
Penalties Decline		2

CENTENNIAL CHARGERS PENALTIES T INFRACTIONS YARDAGE

Bench	0	0
Defense	1	5
Offense	3	30
Special Teams	2	15
TOTAL	6	50
Opponent First D	owns Awarded	1
Penalties Decline		0

Opponent First Downs Awarded	1
Penalties Declined by Opponent	0
Yardage Forfeited by Penalty	0

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

0

INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

OTR	TEAM	UNIT	PLAYER	INFRACTION	YARDAGE	GAIN FORFEITED	FIRST DOWN
2	CENT	S	66	Objectionable Conduct	10		
2	CENT	S		No Yards	5		
2	BETH	0	3	Time Count	5		
2	BETH	0	65	Illegal Procedure	5		
2	BETH	S	17	No Yards	5		
2	CENT	0	60	Unnecessary Roughness	15		
2	BETH	S	65	Unnecessary Roughness	15		
3	BETH	D	64	Illegal Substitution	10		CENT
3	BETH	0		Illegal Substitution Offside	DEC		
3	CENT	D	59	Offside	5		BETH
3	BETH	S		Too Many Players	10		
4	BETH	0	65	Holding	DEC		
4	BETH	D		Too Many Players	10		CENT
4	CENT	0		Illegal Procedure	5		
4	CENT	0	85	Holding	10		

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

					ВЕ		VISI			RS										
POI	NT VALUES		2	1	2	1	3		4		2	2			2	4			2	
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS	TA	AS	ST	SA	QS	TFL						FR- LG	FR- TD	IN	IN- YD		IN- TD	PTS
5	Benjamin-Rathy, Jamis	DB	1	2	1															6
	Servetnyk, Parker	DB	1																	2
9	Fidyk, Brady	LB	4	5	1			1.												15
10	Duval, Roman	Rb	1																	2
16	Novakovski, Cohen	DB	2	1	1						1									9
	Garlimah, Issa	RB/RC	1						1											6
25	Neault Hopfner, Payton	DB	1																	2
27	Le, Peter	LB		1																1
31	Htoo, Klushee	DB	1																	2
44	Conley, Xavier	LB	7	3	1			1.				1	0	0	0					21
62	Keindel, Noah	OL	1	1																3
64	Matieshin, Mason	OL		1																1
65	Jada Modi, Tombe	DL	2		1															6
																				+
	TOTALS		22	14	5	0	0	2	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	76
	Total Plays	62								Nu	II PI	lays	25		Te	am	Tacl	kles	1	
	-																			

							НО	ME												
			_					. CH		ER		_			_				_	
	NT VALUES	1	2	1	2	1	3	ı	4	2	2	2	FR-	FR-	FR-	4	IN-	IN-	2 IN-	
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS	TA	AS	ST	SA	QS	TFL	BK	KD	FF	FR	YD	LG	TD	IN	YD	LG	TD	PTS
3	Twidale, Kenny	DB	1	1												1	45	45	0	7
4	Langford, Felix	RC	1	1	2			1.												7
6	Bradley, Carson	DB	2	2				0.5				1	20	20	1					10
	Hein, Mclaren	DB	1	1	2	1														8
	Howlett, Rowan	DB		1																1
	Burtney, Liam	DB	1		1															4
	Clezy, Rylan	RC		1																1
30	Tay, Benjamin	RC		1																1
35	Cochran, Ethan	DB				1														1
40	Dobson, Noah	LB	1	3		2						1	0	0	0					9
42				1																1
43	Wingert, Ford	OL/LB			1															2
47	Mcmullen, Lincoln	LB	1	3	1	1		0.5				1	0	0	0					10
49	Rings, Jayden	DL	1	1				0.5			1	1	0	0	0					7
59	Mikaele, Wriah	DL	1																	2
66	Lynden, Cayden	LB		1		1														2
68	Gallays, Adam	DL	1	3																5
72	Mason, Caleb	DL	1	3		1		0.5												6
77				1																1
85	Proctor, Jamie	RC			1	1														3
	TOTALS		12	24	8	8	0	3	0	0	1	4	20	20	1	1	45	45	0	88
	Total Plays	65								Nι	II PI	ays	24		Te	am	Tacl	kles	0	

 LEGEND

 TA - Defensive Tackle
 BK - Blocked Kick

 AS - Assisted Tackle
 FF - Forced Fumble

 ST - Special Teams Tackle
 FR - Fumble Return

 SA - Special Teams Assist
 FR-YD - Fumble Yards

 QS - Quarterback Sack
 FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return

 TFL - Tackle For Loss
 FR-TD - Fumble TD

KD - Pass Knock Down
IN - Interceptions
IN-YD - Interception Yards
IN-LG - Longest Interception Return
IN-TD - Interception TD
PTS - Total Defensive Points

STATISTICIAN:

Jaime Lammerding

BETHLEHEM STARS

at CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

Thursday, October 16, 2025 SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

